502736590 03/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONG-SEOK KIM	11/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	95, SAMSUNG 2 RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680781

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)289-7100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202)408-9040
Email: rebushnell@aol.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. BUSHNELL & LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 2029 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P59847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. BUSHNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Bushnell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=P59847#page1.tif

PATENT 502736590 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0251

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Samsung Display Co., Ltd.,

ADDRESS:

a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

95 Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu,

Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

# TITLE: FLAT PANEL DISPLAY AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE

SAME		
invented by me (if only one inventor is na a United States patent the specification of identified as:	med below) or us (if more than one which is either attached hereto or o	inventor is named below) and described in an application for therwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more particularly
executed on even date herewith, or  Serial No. 13/680, 781 fil executed on	ed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark	Office on 19 November 2012, or
granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <b>San</b> to the full end of the term, terms, or any ex as the same would have been held and enjo	nsung Display Co., Ltd., my, tension or renewal thereof, for whi byed by me or us if this assignment	
above-named application or in the preparati reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, the title hereto in said Assignee, together wit	ion and prosecution of all substitute extension, or interference proceed the the right of priority under the leave	ring any money or other consideration, any further documents oper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, ng, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure treational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, s, and any other international agreement or treaty to which the
	lentification which may be either ne	& Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, Bushnell, Reg. No. 27,774, to insert on this Assignment any cessary or desirable in order to comply the rules of the United
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and v	ve have set our hands and seals on	the dates written beside my and our respective names:
INVENTOR(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)
tooks were as I		

1) KIM. Jong-Seok (Seal)
KIM, Jong-Seok November 16, 2012

> **PATENT** REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 03/25/2014